

31.12.2022: xəbər

Students majoring in History in Manuscripts fund

On December 29, 2022, at the end of the lesson program " Azerbaijan History -1", students majoring in "History-Geography" visited the Institute of Manuscripts of ANAS under the guidance of the lecturer Ulviya Ibrahimova and received valuable information about the existing manuscripts in the Manuscript fund and ways of their preservation.

The students, who also visited the home museum of the famous poet, repression victim Huseyn Javid, located in the same building, learned interesting facts about the poet's life and work.

Tarixçi tələbələr Əlyazmalar fondunda

2022-ci il dekabrın 29-da Azərbaycan tarixi -1 dərslər proqramının yekunu olaraq Tarix-coğrafiya ixtisasının tələbələri müəllim Ülviyyə İbrahimovanın rəhbərliyi ilə AMEA-nın Əlyazmalar İnstitutunda olmuş, Əlyazmalar fondunda mövcud əlyazmalar və onların necə qorunub saxlanması haqqında dəyərli məlumatlar almışlar.

Məşhur şair, repressiya qurbanı Hüseyn Cavidin həmin binada yerləşən ev muzeyini də ziyarət edən tələbələr şairin həyatı və yaradıcılığı haqqda da maraqlı faktlar öyrənmişlər.

